LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS UNDER THE NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT 1881 IN
NAGALAND DURING THE YEAR,

2024

Name of the Festival(s) No. of | Date(s) Day(s) of the Week
Dav(s)

New Year's Day 1 January 1 Monday

Republic Day 1 January 26 Friday

Good Friday 1 March 29 Friday

Bank Holiday 1 April 1 Monday

(Annual Account Closing)

Id-ul-Fitr 1 April 11 Thursday

Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 1 June 17 Monday

Independence Day 1 August 15 Thursday

Gandhi Jayanti 1 October 2 Wednesday

Dussehra (Durga Puja) 2 October 10-11 Thursday- Friday

Diwali (Deepawali) 1 October 31 Thursday

Guru Nanak's Birthday 1 November 15 Friday

State Inauguration Day 1 December 1 Sunday

Christmas 4 December 24 - 27 | Tuesday - Friday

Total 17




